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INSTITUTE OF BUDDHIST STUDIES 
INCORPORATED 1969 

2140 DURANT AVENUE, BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704 
TELEPHONE 510.809.1444 ※ FACSIMILE 510.809.1443 

              

 
SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET 2012-2013 

 
Institution Name: Institute of Buddhist Studies Institution Code: 0101141 
 
The educational programs offered by the Institute of Buddhist Studies are academic, and not vocational, in 
nature. The information reported below reflects the character of these degree programs. Also note that 
according to the standards set by the licensing agency, completion rates are calculated on the basis of two 
years of full-time enrollment, that is, students who proceed on a part-time basis are not counted as part of 
the completion rate. 
 
This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information 
you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, 
this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. 
 

COMPLETION RATES 
 
Master of Buddhist Studies (MBS) 
 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
who Began Program*1 

Students Available for 
Graduation**2 

Number of 
Graduates***3 

Completion Rate****4 

2012 0 0 0 0% 
2013 0 0 0 0% 

 
 
Master of Divinity (MDIV) 
 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
who Began Program1 

Students Available for 
Graduation2 

Number of Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2012 1 1 1 100% 
2013 0 0 0 0% 

 
 
Kyoshi Certificate Program 
 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
who Began Program1 

Students Available for 
Graduation2 

Number of Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2012 3 0 0 0% 
2013 1 0 0 0% 

 
 
Initials:_____________   Date:______________ I have read and understand the above completion rates. 
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SALARY AND WAGE INFORMATION 
 
Salary or Wage Information is not applicable, as the institution makes no express or implied claim regarding 
salary that may be earned after completion of the educational program. The programs of the Institute of 
Buddhist Studies are academic in nature, not vocational. The information provided below is provided 
voluntarily by graduates and does not constitute a claim regarding students' eligibility for particular work. 
 
Master of Buddhist Studies (MBS) 
 
Calendar 

Year 
Graduates 

Available for 
Employment5 

Graduates 
Employed 

in the 
Field6 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field7 
$15,000 - 
$20,000 

$20,001 - 
$25,000 

$25,001 - 
$30,000 

$30,001 - 
$35,000 

$35,001 - 
$40,000 

Students 
not 

reporting 
salary 

2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 
Master of Divinity (MDIV) 
 
Calendar 

Year 
Graduates 

Available for 
Employment5 

Graduates 
Employed 

in the 
Field6 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field7 
$25,001 - 
$30,000 

$30,001 - 
$35,000 

$35,001 - 
$40,000 

$40,001- 
$50,000 

$50,001- 
$60,000 

Students 
not 

reporting 
salary 

2012 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 
2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 
Kyoshi Certificate Program 
 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment5 

Graduates 
Employed 

in the 
Field6 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field7 
$15,000 - 
$20,000 

$20,001 - 
$25,000 

$25,001 - 
$30,000 

$30,001 - 
$35,000 

$35,001 - 
$40,000 

Students 
not 

reporting 
salary 

2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 
Initials:________   Date:__________ I have read and understand the above salary and wage information. 
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PLACEMENT RATES 
 
Placement Rate is generally not applicable, as the programs are not intended to specifically lead to a 
particular career, occupation, vocation, job, or job title. 
 

LOAN DEFAULT RATE INFORMATION 
 
Students enrolled in the Master of Buddhist Studies, Master of Divinity, or Kyoshi Certificate program do 
not participate in federal Title IV funding programs. 
 
The percentage of the students who attended this institution in 2012 and 2013, who received federal 
student loans to help pay their cost of education at the school was 0% . 
 
 
 
If you have any questions about how the data reflected on the above charts was gathered or if you want a list 
of employment positions determined to be within the field for any specific program for which statistics are 
reported above, please speak with the Assistant Dean of Student Affairs or Director. 
 
This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information 
you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, 
this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. 
 
Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the 
institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at P.O. Box 980818, West 
Sacramento, CA 95798-0818, website: http://www.bppe.ca.gov. P: 916. 574.7720 or 916.431.6959, F: 
916.263.1897 
 
I have read and understand this School Performance Fact Sheet. The School Performance Fact Sheet was 
reviewed and discussed with a school official prior to signing an enrollment agreement. 
   
 
 
___________________________________ 
Student Name (Print) 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Signature of Student  Date  
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
School Official Date 
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Definitions 
 
1 “Number of Students Who Began Program” means the number of students who began the program who 
are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year. 
2 “Students Available for Graduation” refers to the number of students had accumulated the number of units 
to graduate within the reporting year. Programs have variable unit requirement, between 48 and 72. 
3 “Number of Graduates” is the number of students who have completed the program. 
4 “Completion Rate” is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students Available for 
Graduation. 
5 “Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates 
unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after 
graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave 
the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their 
education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution. 
6 “Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of 
graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the 
institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position. 
7 Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary. 
 
 


