# Institute of Buddhist Studies

## **INCORPORATED 1969**

2140 DURANT AVENUE, BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704 TELEPHONE 510.809.1444 **\*** FACSIMILE 510.809.1443

### **SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET 2012-2013**

Institution Name: Institute of Buddhist Studies Institution Code: 0101141

The educational programs offered by the Institute of Buddhist Studies are academic, and not vocational, in nature. The information reported below reflects the character of these degree programs. Also note that according to the standards set by the licensing agency, completion rates are calculated on the basis of two years of full-time enrollment, that is, students who proceed on a part-time basis are not counted as part of the completion rate.

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law.

#### **COMPLETION RATES**

### Master of Buddhist Studies (MBS)

Calendar Year	Number of Students who Began Program*1	Students Available for Graduation**2	Number of Graduates***3	Completion Rate****4
2012	0	0	0	0%
2013	0	0	0	0%

#### Master of Divinity (MDIV)

Calendar Year	Number of Students	Students Available for	Number of Graduates <sup>3</sup>	Completion Rate⁴
	who Began Program¹	Graduation <sup>2</sup>		_
2012	1	1	1	100%
2013	0	0	0	0%

## **Kyoshi Certificate Program**

Calendar Year	Number of Students	Students Available for	Number of Graduates <sup>3</sup>	Completion Rate⁴
	who Began Program¹	Graduation <sup>2</sup>		,
2012	3	0	0	0%
2013	1	0	0	0%

Initials:	D 4	Τ.	1 1	1	understand	.1	1		1	
Inifiale	Date:	- 1	have read	and	understand	the	above	comi	aletia	n rates
minuais.	Datc	_ 1 .	mave read	and	understand	uic	above	COIIII	ore cro	m races.

# SALARY AND WAGE INFORMATION

Salary or Wage Information is not applicable, as the institution makes no express or implied claim regarding salary that may be earned after completion of the educational program. The programs of the Institute of Buddhist Studies are academic in nature, not vocational. The information provided below is provided voluntarily by graduates and does not constitute a claim regarding students' eligibility for particular work.

# Master of Buddhist Studies (MBS)

Calendar	Graduates	Graduates	Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>7</sup>				he Field <sup>7</sup>	
Year	Available for	Employed	\$15,000 -	\$20,001 -	\$25,001 -	\$30,001 -	\$35,001 -	Students
	Employment⁵	in the	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,000	not
		Field <sup>6</sup>						reporting
								salary
2012	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2013	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# Master of Divinity (MDIV)

Calendar	Graduates	Graduates	Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>7</sup>				he Field <sup>7</sup>	
Year	Available for	Employed	\$25,001 -	\$30,001 -	\$35,001 -	\$40,001-	\$50,001-	Students
	Employment⁵	in the	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,000	\$50,000	\$60,000	not
		Field <sup>6</sup>						reporting
								salary
2012	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0
2013	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# **Kyoshi Certificate Program**

Calendar	Graduates	Graduates	Annual	Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field <sup>7</sup>				e Field <sup>7</sup>
Year	Available for	Employed	\$15,000 -	\$20,001 -	\$25,001 -	\$30,001 -	\$35,001 -	Students
	Employment <sup>5</sup>	in the	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,000	not
		Field <sup>6</sup>						reporting
								salary
2012	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2013	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Initials:	Date:	_ I have read and	understand	the above sa	alary and	wage information.
-----------	-------	-------------------	------------	--------------	-----------	-------------------

#### PLACEMENT RATES

Placement Rate is generally not applicable, as the programs are not intended to specifically lead to a particular career, occupation, vocation, job, or job title.

#### LOAN DEFAULT RATE INFORMATION

Students enrolled in the Master of Buddhist Studies, Master of Divinity, or Kyoshi Certificate program do not participate in federal Title IV funding programs.

The percentage of the students who attended this institution in 2012 and 2013, who received federal student loans to help pay their cost of education at the school was 0%.

If you have any questions about how the data reflected on the above charts was gathered or if you want a list of employment positions determined to be within the field for any specific program for which statistics are reported above, please speak with the Assistant Dean of Student Affairs or Director.

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law.

Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818, website: http://www.bppe.ca.gov. P: 916. 574.7720 or 916.431.6959, F: 916.263.1897

I have read and understand this School Performance Fact Sheet. The School Performance Fact Sheet was reviewed and discussed with a school official prior to signing an enrollment agreement.

Student Name (Print)	
Signature of Student	Date
School Official	Date

### **Definitions**

- 1 "Number of Students Who Began Program" means the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year.
- 2 "Students Available for Graduation" refers to the number of students had accumulated the number of units to graduate within the reporting year. Programs have variable unit requirement, between 48 and 72.
- 3 "Number of Graduates" is the number of students who have completed the program.
- 4 "Completion Rate" is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students Available for Graduation.
- 5 "Graduates available for employment" means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution.
- 6 "Graduates employed in the field" means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position.
- 7 Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary.